
STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE 
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 

 
DT 24-097 

CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS OF NORTHERN NEW ENGLAND COMPANY, LLC 
 

Amendment to the Interconnection Agreement between Consolidated 
Communications of Northern New England Company, LLC and Time Warner Cable 

Information Services (New Hampshire), LLC 
 

Procedural Order Re: Closing Docket 

On October 8, 2024, the Commission issued Order No. 27,061, an order nisi 

approving Consolidated Communications of Northern New England Company, LLC 

(Consolidated) request to amend its interconnection agreement with Time Warner Cable 

Information Services (New Hampshire), LLC. Order No. 27,061 set a deadline of October 

31, 2024 for filing comments and requests for a hearing, but none was filed. It also stated 

that the order would become effective on November 7, 2024, unless Consolidated failed to 

comply with its publication obligation or the Commission issued a supplemental order 

before this date, neither of which occurred. Accordingly, this docket is now closed. 

So ordered, this twenty-second day of November, 2024. 
        

 
  
      _________________________ 

Daniel C. Goldner 
Presiding Officer 
Chairman 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



DT 24-097 
Page 2 
 

Service List - Docket Related 
Docket#: 24-097 

Printed: 11/22/2024 
Email Addresses 

 

ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov 
russell.blau@morganlewis.com 
joshua.bobeck@morganlewis.com 
Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov 
ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov 
leetal.weiss@morganlewis.com 

 
  
 


	Service List - Docket Related
	Docket#: 24-097
	Printed: 11/22/2024


